US PATENT	T AND TRACE FICE
04-	19-2001 Docket No. 40140.0013
APR 1 3 2004 55 TRADEN	VER SHEET
O: The commissioner of Patents a	2724383ed original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
⊠ New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger Month Day Year  August 29 2003  ☐ Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	dditional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year  April 2 2004
Name Eugene Gagliardi	
Formerly	
☑ Individual 🔲 General Partnership 🔲 Lii	imited Partnership
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	United States of America
Receiving Party	dditional names of receiving parties attached
Address (line 1) 103 Baynard Building	
Address (line 2) 3411 Silverside Road	
Address (line 3) Wilmington City	Delaware 19810 State/Country Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ If document to be recorded is an
Corporation	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware
FOR 18004 LINELLER 00000128 191565 1907494 FOR 18521 40.00 BA 75.00 BA	R OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

805624

TRADEMARK REEL: 002949 FRAME: 0370

	Dama 2	Docket No. 40140.0013			
	Page 2				
<b>Domestic Re</b>	presentative Name and Address Enter for the fit	rst Receiving Party only.			
Name	- IPA				
Address (line 1)	0,,,,				
Address (line 2)	APR 1 3 2004 67				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)	The TRANSMAN				
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 202-663-8000			
Name	Caroline C. Smith				
Address (line 1)	Shaw Pittman LLP				
Address (line 2)	2300 N Street, NW				
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20037-1128				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3 including any attachments.					
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) 🛛 🗀 м	ark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).			
Trad	emark Application Number(s) Registr	ation Number(s)			
	1,907,496	965,208			
	1,803,840				
	2,780,934				
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 4			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 115			
Method of Pa	ayment: Enclosed 🗌 Deposit Account 🖂				
Deposit Acc (Enter for paym	ount ent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:				
		# 19-1565			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	#19-1565 Yes □ No ⊠			
Statement ar	Authorization to charge additional fees:				
To the b	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes  No			
To the b copy is a herein.	Authorization to charge additional fees:  ad Signature  est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and co	Yes  No			

805624

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002949 FRAME: 0371

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EUGENE D. GAGLIARDI, JR., an individual having an address of

620 Wolf's Hollow Drive, Atglen, Pennsylvania, 19310 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR")

adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on Appendix A hereto and is the

record owner of the listed Trademark Registrations of said marks.

WHEREAS, Skippack Creek Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having an

address of 103 Baynard Building, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware, 19810

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), has acquired all right, title and interest in and to the

trademarks listed on Appendix A hereto, the goodwill symbolized thereby, the business

associated therewith, and the Trademark Registrations of said marks, and is desirous of

making said acquisition of record.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00)

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that he has sold, assigned,

transferred and conveyed and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to

ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Appendix A

hereto. the goodwill of the business associated therewith. and the

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002949 FRAME: 0372

Trademark Registrations of said marks, *nunc pro tunc* as of August 29, 2003.

EUGENE GAGLIARDI				
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	)			
COUNTY OF CHESTER	: <b>ss</b> :- )			
Signed before me this <u>a</u> day of <u>April</u> 2004.				
	Tymber Orach			
SEAL	My commission expires: 7-18-04			
	Notarial Seal Kimberly A. Bandy, Notary Public Bart Twp., Lancaster County My Commission Expires July 18, 2004 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries			

## APPENDIX A

Mark	Country	Status	Registration No.
DESIGNER FOODS	USA	Registered	1,907,496
FING'R-PICK'N-CHICK'N	USA	Registered	1,803,840
QUICKENS	USA	Registered	2,780,934
SIRLOINER	USA	Registered	965,208

- 3 -

**RECORDED: 04/13/2004** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002949 FRAME: 0374